
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4400
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
INSPECTION OF RAILWAY SAFETY
Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether more than 19 gauge conversion projects in Tamil Nadu have been completed more than 10 months back but are yet to be inspected by the Commissioner of Railway Safety;

(b) if so, the details of the projects which have been completed but not inspected so far in Tamil Nadu;

(c) the main reasons for not carrying out inspection of these lines; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Railways for early inspection of these lines?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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